Enrollment and Review Change to LB998

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Seiler amendment, AM2656:

a. Sections 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, and 11 have been renumbered as sections 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 14, 15, 16, and 17, respectively;

b. On page 1, line 15; page 2, line 12; page 3, line 4; page 12, line 13; page 13, line 16; page 14, line 18; page 18, line 1; page 19, line 19; page 21, line 24; and page 22, line 12, "<u>3</u>" has been struck and "<u>8</u>" inserted;

c. On page 8, lines 2 and 19; and page 9, line 13, the semicolon has been struck and an underscored period inserted;

d. On page 12, the matter beginning with "subsection" in line 22 through line 23 has been struck, shown as stricken, and "<u>section 8 of this act.</u>" inserted; and

e. On page 14, line 18; and page 18, line 1, the underscored comma has been struck.

2. In the McGill amendment, AM2459:

a. Sections 1 and 2 have been renumbered as sections 4 and 5, respectively; and

b. On page 1, line 20, the period has been struck and an underscored semicolon inserted.

3. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM2079, section 3 has been struck and the following new section inserted:

Original sections 12-1208, 38-1426, 38-1427, 60-6,209, 71-1356, 71-1373, and 83-1,127.02, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 28-311.08, 28-367.01, 29-4003, 30-2201, 60-6,211.11, 71-605, and 71-4813, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2012, and sections 28-830, 28-831, and 38-1425, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2013, are repealed.

4. On page 1, the matter beginning with the first "the" in line 1 through line 6 and all amendments thereto have been struck and "public health and safety; to amend sections 12-1208, 38-1426, 38-1427, 60-6,209, 71-1356, 71-1373, and 83-1,127.02, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 28-311.08, 28-367.01, 29-4003, 30-2201, 60-6,211.11, 71-605, and 71-4813, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2012, and sections 28-830, 28-831, and 38-1425, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2013; to change provisions relating to disposition of human remains, offenses related to the person, sexual exploitation, labor trafficking, and sex trafficking, the Sex Offender Registration Act, and enforcement provisions regarding driving under the influence; to harmonize provisions; to repeal the original sections; and to declare an emergency." inserted.

(signed) John Murante, Chairperson